
MERA Radio Alias and Agency Acronym Listing   DRAFT 06/18/2019 

PRIMARY ALIAS: (MERA Radios on the MERA System) 

Radio Alias Schemes: 

Version #1 – 4 Character Law Agency Name  

Agency Agency Agency Agency  SPACE Type Encryp SPACE Age ncy As si gn ed 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 

Version #2 – 3 Character Law Agency Name  

Agency Agency Agency SPACE Type Encryp SPACE  Age ncy As si gn ed 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 

Version #3 – 3 Character Non-Law Agency Name 

Agency Agency Agency SPACE Type SPACE   Age ncy As si gn ed 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 

Version #4 – 4 Character Non-Law Agency Name 

Agency Agency Agency Agency SPACE Type SPACE  Age ncy As si gn ed 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 

SECONDARY ALIAS: (MERA Radios on Non-MERA Trunking Systems)  

Radio Alias Schemes: 

Version #1 – 4 Character Agency Name  

County County County Space Agency Agency Agency Agency Space Loc al Ass ign ed 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 

Version #2 – 3 Character Agency Name  

County County County Space Agency Agency Agency Space Loc al As si gn ed 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 

County – MRN for Marin County  

Agency: Agency Acronym, 3 or 4 characters – See Below 

Type: M- Mobile; P – Portable; B – Base 

Space: Blank, underlined space for separation  

Encryp: E – Encryption Capable; C – Clear, No Encryption Capability 

Dave - User
Text Box
MERA NGPOC 06/26/19 Attach C-1



MERA Radio Alias and Agency Acronym Listing   DRAFT 06/18/2019 

Agency Assigned: Sequential or Custom numbers assigned by agency.  

(Current Gen I 3-digit scheme includes  

001-099 – Portable Encrypted;  

100-199 – Portable non-encrypted;  

200-299 – Mobile Encrypted;  

300-399 – Mobile non-encrypted;  

400-499 – Base Encrypted;  

500-599 – Base non-encrypted) 

 

 

 



MERA Proposed Radio Aliases 06/18/2019 Draft    ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY 

Agency Alias 
ACU 1000 Trailer ACU 
American Red Cross ARC 
AMR Ambulance AMR 
Belvedere Police BVPD 
Belvedere Public Works PWBV 
Bolinas Fire BOL 
Cached Radios - Comm Div RSC 
Cal Fire – Sonoma XSN 
Cal Fish and Wildlife FISH 
Cal Highway Patrol CHP 
Cal State Parks CSPR 
California Highway Patrol CHP 
Central Marin Fire Department CMD 
Central Marin Police Authority CMPA 
Comm Center Base Stations EOF 
Console Position OP 
Corte Madera Public Works PWCM 
Fairfax Police FXPD 
Fairfax Public Works PWFX 
Falcon Critical Care Trans FALCK 
Fire Station Alerting FSA 
Fire Station Voice FSV 
Golden Gate Recreational Area GGNR 
H&HS - PA HSPA 
Inverness Fire INV 
Juvenile Hall (Probation) JUV 
Kaiser Hospital ER KSR 
Kentfield Fire KNT 
Larkspur Public Works PWLK 
Major Crimes Task Force MCTF 
Major Crimes Task Force TASK 

Marin Center MCTR 
Marin Community College Police MCC 
Marin County AG–Weights& Me MCAG 
Marin County Comm Division PW COMM 
Marin County Court - SO CRT 
Marin County District Attorney MCDA 
Marin County Fair FAIR 
Marin County Fire MRN 
Marin County H&HS Bio Terror BTT 
Marin County Jail MCJ 
Marin County Landscape MCPL 
Marin County Office of Educ. MCOE 
Marin County Open Space MOSD 
Marin County Parks & Rec MCPR 
Marin County Probation PROB 
Marin County Public Works PWMC 
Marin County Sheriff MCSO 
Marin County SO - Coroner MCOR 
Marin EMS Agency EMS 
Marin General Hosp ER MGH 
Marin Humane Society MHS 
Marin Municipal Water District MMWD 
Marin Parks - Landscape LAND 
Marin SO – Ofc of Emer Services MOES 
Marin Transit TRNS 
Marinwood CSD Fire MRW 
MCSO – Mobile Command MCMD 
MERA MERA 
Mill Valley Fire MLV 
Mill Valley Police MLPD 
Mill Valley Public Works PWMV 
Muir Beach Fire MUI 

National Park Service NPS 
Nicasio Fire NCS 
Novato Community Hosp ER NCH 
Novato Fire NOV 
Novato Police NVPD 
Novato Public Works PWNV 
Pt Reyes National Seashore PYS 
Ross Police RSPD 
Ross Public Works PWRS 
Ross Valley Fire RVY 
Ross Valley Paramedic Authority RVPA 
San Anselmo Public Works PWSA 
San Antonio Fire SAF 
San Rafael Fire SNR 
San Rafael Police SRP 
San Rafael Public Works PWSR 
Sausalito Police SSPD 
Sausalito Public Works PWSS 
Skywalker Fire SKY 
Sonoma County Sheriff SNSO 
Southern Marin Fire SOM 
St Joseph’s Ambulance STJ 
Stinson Beach Fire SNB 
System Overhead SOVR 
Tiburon Fire TIB 
Tiburon Police TBPD 
Tiburon Public Works PWTB 
United States Coast Guard USCG 
United States Park Police USPP 
Urban Search and Rescue USAR 
Verihealth Ambulance VERI 

 



MERA Proposed Radio Aliases 06/18/2019 Draft    ALPHABETICAL BY ALIAS 

Alias Agency 
ACU ACU 1000 Trailer 

AMR AMR Ambulance 

ARC American Red Cross 

BOL Bolinas Fire 

BTT Marin County H&HS Bio Terror 

BVPD Belvedere Police 

CHP California Highway Patrol 

CHP Cal Highway Patrol 

CMD Central Marin Fire Department 

CMPA Central Marin Police Authority 

COMM Marin County Comm Division PW 

CRT Marin County Court - SO 

CSPR Cal State Parks 

EMS Marin EMS Agency 

EOF Comm Center Base Stations 

FAIR Marin County Fair 

FALCK Falcon Critical Care Trans 

FISH Cal Fish and Wildlife 

FSA Fire Station Alerting 

FSV Fire Station Voice 

FXPD Fairfax Police 

GGNR Golden Gate Recreational Area 

HSPA H&HS - PA 

INV Inverness Fire 

JUV Juvenile Hall (Probation) 

KNT Kentfield Fire 

KSR Kaiser Hospital ER 

LAND Marin Parks - Landscape 

MCAG Marin County AG–Weights& Me 

MCC Marin Community College Police 

MCDA Marin County District Attorney 

MCJ Marin County Jail 

MCMD MCSO – Mobile Command 

MCOE Marin County Office of Educ. 

MCOR Marin County SO - Coroner 

MCPL Marin County Landscape 

MCPR Marin County Parks & Rec 

MCSO Marin County Sheriff 

MCTF Major Crimes Task Force 

MCTR Marin Center 

MERA MERA 

MGH Marin General Hosp ER 

MHS Marin Humane Society 

MLPD Mill Valley Police 

MLV Mill Valley Fire 

MMWD Marin Municipal Water District 

MOES Marin SO – Ofc of Emer Services 

MOSD Marin County Open Space 

MRN Marin County Fire 

MRW Marinwood CSD Fire 

MUI Muir Beach Fire 

NCH Novato Community Hosp ER 

NCS Nicasio Fire 

NOV Novato Fire 

NPS National Park Service 

NVPD Novato Police 

OP Console Position 

PROB Marin County Probation 

PWBV Belvedere Public Works 

PWCM Corte Madera Public Works 

PWFX Fairfax Public Works 

PWLK Larkspur Public Works 

PWMC Marin County Public Works 

PWMV Mill Valley Public Works 

PWNV Novato Public Works 

PWRS Ross Public Works 

PWSA San Anselmo Public Works 

PWSR San Rafael Public Works 

PWSS Sausalito Public Works 

PWTB Tiburon Public Works 

PYS Pt Reyes National Seashore 

RSC Cached Radios - Comm Div 

RSPD Ross Police 

RVPA Ross Valley Paramedic Authority 

RVY Ross Valley Fire 

SAF San Antonio Fire 

SKY Skywalker Fire 

SNB Stinson Beach Fire 

SNR San Rafael Fire 

SNSO Sonoma County Sheriff 

SOM Southern Marin Fire 

SOVR System Overhead 

SRP San Rafael Police 

SSPD Sausalito Police 

STJ St Joseph’s Ambulance 

TASK Major Crimes Task Force 

TBPD Tiburon Police 

TIB Tiburon Fire 

TRNS Marin Transit 

USAR Urban Search and Rescue 

USCG United States Coast Guard 

USPP United States Park Police 

VERI Verihealth Ambulance 

XSN Cal Fire – Sonoma 
 




